COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18760/2009

M/S ABHAY SINGH COAL MERC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.18843/2009,17217,27771/2009

(with office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Registry has to disclose the status of notice for each matter separately.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents in all

the concerned SLPs is allowed.

Item No.40

-2-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Petitioners are permitted to serve dasti notices

through the learned Advocate appearing for the State of U.P.

in connected SLPs.

In SLP(C) No.27771/2009 petitioners have failed to

Therefore, notice could file process fee and spare copies.

not be issued till date.

In that SLP if

This is a True Copy of the court

In that SLP if steps are not taken on or before

27.7.2010, that SLP to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If steps are taken before 27.7.2010, issue notice, as per earlier order and list before this court on 10.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH) Registrar

rd